
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 153051 EXETER- NH 111 (FRONT ST) EAST OF PINE ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2000

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
6 11 1 138 69 31 19 24 59 151 341 530 696 454 363 625 939 864 820 780 739 722 605 447 291 153 102 9962
6 12 2 49 29 22 21 53 128 363 994 883 969 843 1003 1066 919 914 1006 1009 1002 809 585 557 337 213 97 13871
6 13 3 54 28 11 20 42 130 351 931 882 778 748 774 835 833 1006 1047 1004 1089 956 709 646 427 251 144 13696
6 14 4 76 27 16 18 41 120 348 659 781 748 770 821 832 825 886 893 955 1119 1034 690 585 456 289 173 13162
6 15 5 75 32 17 28 55 125 326 607 785 692 784 787 866 901 830 918 997 970 893 754 580 438 247 157 12864
6 10 7 139 64 32 37 22 75 177 457 791 828 1030 1130 1037 889 890 887 966 850 701 727 576 515 411 277 13508

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

696
873

939
908

864
1054

828 1130 966

82 153051 2000 June 6 9962 13398 13508 12955 388642



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 153051 EXETER- NH 111 (FRONT ST) EAST OF PINE ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2002

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
7 14 1 78 68 32 21 37 93 199 287 513 600 691 787 692 656 705 666 640 700 636 557 459 269 189 108 9683
7 15 2 39 30 20 35 75 201 474 773 831 848 785 891 811 846 859 949 943 848 692 449 386 257 181 123 12346
7 16 3 58 30 17 27 71 249 462 769 837 794 799 881 853 835 878 954 975 810 731 547 486 300 192 114 12669
7 17 4 42 26 11 27 78 218 476 790 835 843 829 883 797 820 852 966 1012 966 689 607 467 327 220 120 12901
7 18 5 50 33 27 22 77 221 470 759 811 754 790 854 816 800 906 964 965 901 739 585 542 344 213 106 12749
7 12 6 56 27 18 31 93 211 439 773 832 815 886 937 813 847 823 1040 968 872 711 618 488 340 250 140 13028
7 13 7 72 44 28 32 40 114 228 406 605 789 847 838 794 776 781 799 673 630 605 529 454 348 276 168 10876

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

600
834

787
889

705
988

789 847 799

82 153051 2002 July 7 9683 12739 10876 12104 375224



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 153051 EXETER- NH 111 (FRONT ST) EAST OF PINE ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2005

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
8 7 1 77 31 29 19 56 96 278 339 539 550 764 773 772 700 692 744 659 654 509 510 371 207 142 82 9593
8 8 2 37 17 16 29 116 278 497 837 847 880 810 879 865 863 917 988 926 683 600 535 363 201 156 73 12413
8 3 4 41 19 21 38 120 267 528 729 882 816 787 807 797 836 939 968 869 760 657 536 427 268 170 99 12381
8 4 5 39 23 11 40 117 294 614 840 859 865 878 949 913 893 991 974 1045 823 648 612 403 290 177 73 13371
8 5 6 61 31 21 34 99 262 623 849 787 853 954 954 868 918 977 915 918 770 628 471 428 292 211 129 13053
8 6 7 56 46 26 35 66 150 301 513 667 870 947 915 848 746 694 696 703 641 518 435 373 288 197 114 10845

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

550
870

773
904

744
994

870 947 703

82 153051 2005 August 6 9593 12804 10845 12137 376256



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 153051 EXETER- NH 111 (FRONT ST) EAST OF PINE ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2008

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
9 14 1 65 56 23 16 15 43 110 263 412 474 628 552 710 578 539 535 537 432 389 374 216 144 84 46 7241
9 10 4 48 23 11 10 51 155 420 845 814 682 694 731 779 833 826 990 1088 895 851 570 386 259 159 82 12202
9 11 5 44 20 11 14 45 153 427 820 755 692 682 791 734 791 838 1035 1115 983 824 587 430 247 149 64 12251
9 12 6 45 24 18 21 45 130 391 813 746 706 742 804 809 768 884 995 1069 981 800 524 352 241 212 116 12236
9 13 7 90 39 17 14 24 74 159 407 582 821 861 1004 945 895 868 917 790 659 568 455 291 248 233 131 11092

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

474
826

710
811

539
1091

821 1004 917

82 153051 2008 September 5 7241 12230 11092 11413 342385



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 153051 EXETER- NH 111 (FRONT ST) EAST OF PINE ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2011

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
11 13 1 62 32 25 18 28 50 119 244 400 472 608 688 731 654 640 654 600 493 402 337 212 144 66 48 7727
11 14 2 32 11 13 16 51 155 356 697 795 614 613 663 727 699 812 889 921 804 599 402 367 195 127 62 10620
11 15 3 30 20 12 21 52 127 386 728 763 663 638 746 727 718 834 882 910 862 678 418 352 257 163 64 11051
11 16 4 37 19 9 18 45 148 399 729 836 621 661 704 725 760 830 807 958 840 657 415 382 237 133 80 11050
11 10 5 48 25 19 22 43 147 352 629 704 657 691 691 712 763 729 850 830 788 708 428 381 250 164 76 10707
11 11 6 53 27 14 28 48 134 271 559 627 629 685 734 674 694 731 742 869 781 611 445 328 264 235 115 10298
11 12 7 76 31 13 24 28 64 136 305 481 722 788 824 814 676 667 756 625 639 482 335 294 242 179 140 9341

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

472
745

731
746

654
902

722 824 756

82 153051 2011 November 7 7727 10745 9341 10156 304666



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 153051 EXETER- NH 111 (FRONT ST) EAST OF PINE ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2014

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
7 13 1 89 52 15 26 32 70 117 251 389 437 604 597 673 574 550 546 543 519 484 412 311 222 112 71 7696
7 14 2 29 13 14 21 50 133 346 547 670 676 638 697 732 660 646 837 833 780 657 467 381 226 114 66 10233
7 15 3 46 26 15 17 54 127 330 614 755 698 659 690 734 653 727 776 854 729 542 395 359 239 170 79 10288
7 16 4 44 28 22 22 42 159 341 588 771 600 657 765 762 654 712 799 835 804 588 499 395 275 153 76 10591
7 17 5 44 26 13 20 58 130 317 592 760 661 658 756 767 723 731 779 920 859 648 524 419 273 185 107 10970
7 18 6 56 40 22 21 40 115 329 569 723 620 673 739 741 693 714 847 832 815 624 499 393 330 208 141 10784

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

437
737

673
748

550
859

* * *

82 153051 2014 July 6 7696 10573 0 * *


